IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL2009PLC186958

Registered Office: C-110 G/F Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi – 110032 India **Corporate Office:** A-607, Prahladnagar Trade Center Radio Mirchi Road, Vejalpur,

Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat India

Tel: 7990080239; e-mail id: Iflenterprice3@gmail.com

Website: www. iflenterprises.com

Date: 03/11/2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumabi-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Scrip Code: 540377

We, IFL Enterprises Limited submit herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take same on your record and acknowledged the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For & On Behalf of

IFL Enterprises Limited

KAMLESH
KANAIYALAL
JOSHI

JOSHI

AUGUST JOSHI

Date: 2023.11.03 17:20:55 +05'30'

Kamlesh Kanaiyalal Joshi Managing Director & CFO

DIN: 05141194

Dated: 03/11/2023

TO,
IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
C-110 G/F BHOLA NATH NAGAR,
SHAHDARA, EAST DELHI, DELHI,
INDIA, 110032.

TO, CORPORATE RELATION DEPARTMENT BSE LIMITEDPJ TOWER, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI-400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Reg: Acquisition of shares in IFL Enterprises Limited-Target Company

Dear Sir,

I. Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhione of the promoterof IFL Enterprises Limited("the Company"), hereby submit the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with regard to change in my shareholding in view of the Acquisition of 1,00,000(One Lakh) Equity Shares of the Companyon03rd November, 2023.

This is for your information and record please.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

For and on behalf of Acquirer/PAC

Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhi

PAN: AJQPG2471C Place: Ahmedabad Date: 03.11.2023

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

NameoftheTargetCompany(TC)	IEI Enterpris			
Name(s)oftheAcquirerandPersons Acting in Concert (PAC) with theacquirer	IFL Enterprises Limited Mr. Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhi			
Whether the Acquirerbelongs toPromoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s)oftheStockExchange(s)wherethe sharesofTCare Listed	BSE Limited			
Detailsoftheacquisition/ disposal asfollows	Number	% wrt total shares/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% wrt total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Beforethe acquisition/sale- underconsideration,holding of:	F3. 63			
a) Sharescarryingvotir/grights b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(ple)	27,54,300	1.21%	1.21%	
dge/lien/non- disposalundertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise thanbyshares	The state of the s	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyot herinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirer to receive shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyh oldingin eachcategory) e) Total(a+b+c+d)	27,54,300	1.21%	1.21%	
Detailsofacquisition/ sale	* 11			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold	1,00,000	0.04%	0.04%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise thanbysharesc) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyot	NIL	NIL	NIL	
to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyh	NIL	NIL	NIL	
oldingineachcategory)acquired/sold d) Sharesencumbered/invoked/released				
	NIL	NIL	NIL	
For Total($a+b+c+/-d$)	1,00,000	0.049/		
	1,00,000	0.04%	0.04%	

Aftertheacquisition/sale,holdingof:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsacquired	28,54,300	1.25%	1.25%	
b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) VRsotherwise thanbyshares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarr	NIL	NIL	NIL	
yingvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition				
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	28,54,300		28,54,300	
Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rightsissue/preferentialallotment/intersetransferetc).	Open Market			
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordate	2			
ofreceiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whicheveris	Date of Transaction	No.of Shar	res Rate	
Applicable	03-11-2023	1,00,000	7.1319	
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitalofthe TCbeforethesaidacquisition/	Rs. 22,74,03,880divided into 22,74,03,880Equity shares of Rs. 1/each			
Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital	Rs. 22,74,03,880 divided into 22,74,03,880 Equity			
oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale	shares of Rs. 1/each			
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe TCafterthesaidacquisition/sale	Rs. 22,74,03,880 divided into 22,74,03,880 Equity shares of Rs. 1/each			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by thecompanyto the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**)Dilutedshare/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTCassumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Acquirer/PAC

Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhi

PAN: AJQPG2471C Place: Ahmedabad Date: 03.11.2023

1 & andli